ENVIRONMENT

EV301

Environmental Protection Act 1986

Environmental Protection Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2018

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations are the Environmental Protection Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2018.

2. Commencement

- (a) regulations 1 and 2 on the day on which these regulations are published in the *Gazette*;
- (b) the rest of the regulations on 1 July 2018.

3. Regulations amended

These regulations amend the *Environmental Protection Regulations 1987*.

4. Regulation 4 amended

- (1) In regulation 4(5) delete "5C,".
- (2) In regulation 4(5) in the Table delete:

On and from 1 July 2017 35.60

and insert:

Beginning on 1 July 2017 and ending on	
30 June 2018	35.60
On and from 1 July 2018	40.60

	GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, WA	12 .
(3)	In regulation 4(6) in the Table delete:	
	On and from 1 July 2017	35.60
	and insert:	
	Beginning on 1 July 2017 and ending on 30 June 2018	35.60
	On and from 1 July 2018	40.60
(4)	In regulation 4(7) in the Table delete:	
	On and from 1 July 2017	49.80
	and insert:	
	Beginning on 1 July 2017 and ending on 30 June 2018	49.80
	On and from 1 July 2018	56.80
5.	Regulation 5BB amended	
	In regulation 5BB:	
	(a) delete "(1)";	
	(b) delete "for 2016-2017 of \$3.40" and	l insert:
	of \$6.80	
6.	Regulation 5C amended	
	In regulation 5C delete "2 units." and insert	:
	\$71.20.	
7.	Regulation 5G amended	
(1)	In regulation $5G(2)$ in the Table delete:	
	On and from 1 July 2012	905 000.00
	and insert:	
	Beginning on 1 July 2012 and ending on 30 June 2018	905 000.00
	On and from 1 July 2018	1 030 000.00

	(2)	In regulation $5G(3)$ in the Table delete:		
		On and from 1 July 2012	850 000.00	
		and insert:		
		Beginning on 1 July 2012 and ending on 30 June 2018	850 000.00	
		On and from 1 July 2018	970 000.00	
	(3)	In regulation $5G(4)$ in the Table delete:		
		On and from 1 July 2012	940 000.00	
		and insert:		
		Beginning on 1 July 2012 and ending on 30 June 2018	940 000.00	
		On and from 1 July 2018	1 070 000.00	
	(4)	In regulation $5G(5)$ in the Table delete:		
		On and from 1 July 2012	940 000.00	
		and insert:		
		Beginning on 1 July 2012 and ending on 30 June 2018	940 000.00	
		On and from 1 July 2018	1 070 000.00	
8.		Schedule 3 amended		
		Delete the reference after the heading to Schedule 3 and insert:		
		[r 5DA(1)]		

[r. 5BA(1)]

R. KENNEDY, Clerk of the Executive Council.